Interoffice
National Radio Astronomy Observatory

Charlottesville, Virginia

April 22, 1981

To: 12m Working Group

From: H. Hvatum

Subject: PERT

This is a first attempt to set up a schedule for the 12m work. I
have checked the times (in weeks) of various activities with
Bill Horne but not with anyone else. We shall discuss it at our
next meeting, Tuesday, 1981 April 28, 1400 EDT.

Attachments
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PROGRAM
PROJECT

LEVEL

PRED
EVENT

5701
ENDO1
12000
12000
12000
12010
12020
12030
12030

12040
12050
12060
12070
12080
12090
12100
12100
12110
12120

12130
12140
12150
12160
12170

DETAIL

succ
EVENT

ST01
12000

12010
12020
12030
12040
12060
12020
12160

12050
12080
12070
12080
12090
12100
12110
12120
12120
12130

12140
12150
121¢€0
12170
ENDO1

Cy.

CD.

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY
ACTIVITY TIME STATUS REPORT

12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTICN

BEGIN
CONCEPT DESIGN

PANEL CONTRACT

CESIGN BS

ELECTRONICS DESIGN

PANEL FAB

PROCURE BS

DUMMY

BUILD-MODIFY ELECTRONICS

PANEL "TEST ACCEPTANCE
SHIP MOUNT PANELS
BUILD BS

TEST ASSEMBLY BS
MEASURE. & TEST SURFACE
DI SASSEMBLE & SHIP
SHUT DOWN 36FT
REASSEMBLE BS - TUCSUN
REMOVE OLD AXLE
COMPLETE BS

MOUNT BS ON PEDESTAL
INSTALL PANELS

TEST & ADJUST PANELS
INSTALL ELECTRONICS
TEST SYSTEM

TIME
EST

04.0

06.0
10.0
08.0
18.0
V6.0
0uov
lu.0

03.0
2.0
14.0
04.0
04.0
05.0
0l.0
03.0
02.0
0200

0l.0
02.0
V4.0
02.0
V2.0

22APRB1 REPCRT DATE. 12M TELESCCPE PROJECT.

SLACK EARLY

PRIM. SEC.  START
.0 AO1MAYS1
.0 AOLMAY81
.0 12J4uUL82
4.0 29MAYS81
o0 29MAY 81
2.0 29MAY 81
4.0 10J4uLsl
.0 07AUGB1
2.0 24JuLs}
35.0 24JUL 81
4.0 16NOV81
4.0 0BDECS1
) CZISEPBL
.0 30DECS81
.0 28JANB2
.0 O1MARS2
.0 22MARS2
.0 22MARS2
.0 29MARS2
.0 12APRB2
.0 26APR82
.0 03MAYS2
.0 17MAY 82
.0 14JUN82
o0 28JUNB2

DATES
FINISH

AO1MAYSB1
29MAY81
12JUL82
LoJuisl
VTAUGS81
24JUL81
16NGV81
21SEPB]
244uLsl
050C 7181

08DECSB1
30DECS81
-30DEC8B1
28JANS82
01MARB2
22MAR82
29MARB2
12APRB2
12APRS82
26APRB2

03MAYB2
17MAYB2
14JUN8B2
28JUNB2
l2suLs2

12M001
ANTO12

LATE
START

O1MAYSB1
ClMAYBL
12J4UL 82
26JUNE1
29MAYBl
12JUNB1
07AUGSE1
07AUGS1
07AUGS1
05APR82

150EC81
07JANB2
21stpP8l
30DECEL
28 JANB2
ULMARB2
22MARB2
22MARS2
29MARS2
12APRE2

26APRB2
03MAYB2
1 7MAYB2
14JUNB2
28JUNB2

DATES
FINISH

01MAY81
29MAY81
12JuUL82
07AUG81
07AUGS1
07AUGS81
15DEC81
21SEPB1
07AUGS1
14JUN8B2

07JANB2
28JANB2
300eC81
28JANB2
0O1MAR82
22MARB2
29MARS2
12APRB2
12APR82
26APR82

034AYB2
17MAYB2
14JUNB2
28JUNB2
12JuLs2

RUN DATE

SORTED BY PRED,SUCC

SCHED.

DEPT

PAGE 1

22APFB1



NATIONAL KADIG ASTRONCMY GBSEKRVATORY

ACTIVITY BAR CHART

RUN DATE

PAGE

+FINAL
«DATE

29MAYB1
10JUL81
07AUGSB1
24JUL81Y
16NOV81
«21S€EP81
1SCC 181
8DECA1
3NDECSB]
300€EC81
28JAN82
)1 MARS82
22MARB2
29MARB2
12APRB2
12APFR82
26APR82
03MAY82
17MAY8B2
14JUNB2
28JUN82

1

22APRE1L

DEPT

PROGRAM 22APR8 1 REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCOPE PROJECT. 12M001

PROJECT 12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PKOJECT. ANTO12

PRED sUCC cy . A - ACTIVITY CCMPLETE P - PACING 1TEM

EVENT EVENT CD DESCRIPTION . * - ACTIVITY DURATION - = ACTIVITY FLOAT
*

STO1 12000 CONCEPT DESICA e« 3 PPPP . . . . .
12000 12010 PANEL CONTRACT .« 2 LE X 2 22 B . . . .
12000 12020 DESIGN BS o 2 PPPPPPPPPP . . . .
12000 12030 ELECTRONICS DESIGN o okk kR . o . .
12010 12040 PANEL FAB o 3 dHEEKBAKE R KR AR KKK Ko . .
12020 12060 PRGCURE BS o ¢ . PPPPPPP ., . . .
12030 12160 BUILD-MODIFY ELECTRCNICS. ¢ o HBEERKAKEE -———— ettt D D L D L 2 .
12040 12050 PANEL TEST ACCEPTANCE o 3 . . i Dl . .
12050 12080 SHIP MOUNT PANELS ¢ ¢ . . L L2 2 B . .
12060 12070 BUILD BS o . PPPPPPPPPPPPPP. . o
12070 12080 TEST ASSEMBLY BS . 3 . . PPPPP . .
12080 12090 MEASURE & TEST SURFACE . . . « PPPPPP . .
12090 12100 CISASSEMBLE & SHIP P . . . PPP . .
12100 12110 SHUT DOWN 36FT .« 3 . . . PP. .
12100 12120 REASSEMBLE BS = TUCSGN . : . o . pppp .
12110 12120 REMGVE GLD AXLE o o . . . pPPP .
12120 12130 COMPLETE BS . 3 o . . +PPP .
12130 12140 MOLNT BS ON PEDESTAL . 2 o . . . PP o
12140 12150 INSTALL PANELS . 3 . . . . pPPP .
12150 121¢0 TEST & ADJUST PANELS o o . . . . PPPP .
12160 12170 INSTALL ELECTRGNICS P . - . . PPP.

: olJuLsl 010CT81 01JAN82 01APRB2 0l1JuLs2

010CT8

2



